Inventories
Equity
Liabilities
Revenues
Cost for Purchased Services
Financial Result
Earnings per Share
Segment Reporting
Transactions with Related Companies and Individuals
Declaration by the Legal Representatives of PATRIZIA Immobilien AG

Financial Calendar and Contact Details

Key Figures

Share

ISIN DE000PAT1AG3

SIN (Security Identification Number) PAT1AG

Code P1Z

Share capital at 30 September 2014 EUR 69,385,030

No. of shares in issue at 30 September 2014 69,385,030

Third quarter 2014/9 months 2014 high2 EUR 10.86/EUR 10.86

Third quarter 2014/9 months 2014 low2 EUR 8.27/EUR 7.49

Closing price 20132 EUR 7.67

Closing price at 30 September 20142 EUR 10.62

Share price performance 38.5%

Market capitalisation at 30 September 2014 EUR 736.9 million

Average trading volume per day (9 months of 2014)3 100,200 shares

Indices SDAX, GEX, DIMAX

1	 Without amortisation of other intangible assets (fund management contracts) and adjusted for profit/loss from interest rate
hedges without cash effect. Realised changes in the value of investment property included.

2	 Closing price Xetra-trading
3	 All German stock exchanges

Structure of assets and capital

EUR ’000 30.09.2014 31.12.2013

Non-current assets 327,346 390,036

Current assets 480,009 502,679

Equity 389,928 374,481

Equity ratio (in %) 48.3 41.9

Non-current liabilities 101,733 104,316

Current liabilities 315,694 413,918

Total assets 807,355 892,715

Revenues and earnings

EUR ’000 3rd quarter 2014 3rd quarter 2013 9 months 2014 9 months 2013

01.07. –
30.09.2014

01.07. –
30.09.2013

01.01. –
30.09.2014

01.01. –
30.09.2013

Revenues 53,462 65,642 138,111 155,403

Total operating performance 46,485 47,890 145,684 137,681

EBITDA –1,302 6,223 11,451 16,753

EBIT –3,094 4,674 6,392 12,509

EBT 297 2,198 15,487 19,985

Operating result1 4,883 521 26,333 18,660

Consolidated net profit/loss –421 1,939 14,890 19,685

2 3PATRIZIA Immobilien AG Report for the First Three Quarters of 2014 Letter to Our Shareholders

The highlights of the third quarter included the conclusion of a new co-investment with Oaktree
Capital Management in Great Britain for GBP 430 million (EUR 540 million). Following on from
Winnersh Holdings LP, we made our second investment in business parks. After less than
18 months, we now manage real estate assets of almost EUR 1 billion in Great Britain! But that’s
not all: PATRIZIA UK is examining further investments and we are optimistic we will be able to
announce the conclusion of further transactions in the current year.